NEWS YOU CAN USE

from the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund

JUNE 2021



IMPACT REP♥RT

Our **2020 Impact Report** is here! Check out our report to see the achievements your generosity made possible during the 2019-2020 year. While you're at it, read our 2019-2020 Annual Report, which takes a deeper look at the individuals and clubs impacted by our donors' kindness.

A SAFE PASSAGE DURING COVID-19

Safe Passage is a partnership of organizations including Conejo Valley Kiwanis, Ventura County Sheriff's Foundation, and Conejo Recreation and Park District to make communities safe by stopping gang recruitment. Read how Conejo Valley Kiwanis used a Club Grant to help 40 children attend Safe Passage half-day recreation camps to receive much needed support, structure, and fun during COVID-19!



LEGACY FELLOWSHIP

Many Kiwanians give both their money and time to worthy causes; however, many of us are unaware that by making a gift in our will or trust, we can continue to help people in need or to promote a favorite cause long after we are gone. **Learn more** about the Legacy Fellowship.

DSA-CSA-YSA

The Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund offers three distinctive ways your club can recognize Kiwanians and community members for their outstanding service: the <u>Distinguished Service Award (DSA)</u>; <u>Community Service Award (CSA)</u>; and <u>Youth</u> <u>Service Award (YSA)</u>. Remember, every division that has 100% DSA-CSA-YSA participation from its clubs will be recognized at DCON! Order your award today!

TRIPLE CROWN

The Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund is pleased to announce the <u>Triple Crown</u> program. For a donation of \$1,500 to the CNH Children's Fund, Triple Crown donors will join the 1965 Fellowship of the YES! Initiative; become a new member of the William A. Dunlap Fellowship (existing members will be upgraded to the next level); and be enrolled in the CNH Children's Fund Legacy Fellowship. Learn more about the Triple Crown and join this exclusive group of donors today!

MATCHING DUNLAPS

There is still time to order a <u>Dunlap</u> for \$500! Thanks to our SLP members, the CNH Children's Fund is pleased to have a limited number of matching Dunlaps available on a first come, first served basis until funds are depleted or September 30, 2021, whichever comes first. Order yours today!

DINNER ANYWHERE

With more of our population vaccinated against COVID-19, travel destinations are beginning to welcome back tourists. Have you purchased your Dinner Anywhere raffle tickets yet? Enter for your chance to win dinner anywhere in our three-state district and make a mini-vacay out of your visit! Contact the CNH Children's Fund office or any CNH Children's Fund Director to purchase tickets today.

